

SC 2023-1392

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ADVISORY OPINION TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL RE: LIMITING
GOVERNMENT INTERFERENCE WITH ABORTION

UPON REQUEST FROM THE ATTORNEY GENERAL FOR AN
ADVISORY OPINION AS TO THE VALIDITY OF AN INITIATIVE
PETITION

**REPLY BRIEF OF FLORIDA CONFERENCE OF CATHOLIC
BISHOPS IN OPPOSITION TO THE INITIATIVE**

Stephen C. Emmanuel
Florida Bar No. 0379646
Ausley McMullen
P.O. Box 391 (32302)
123 South Calhoun Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
(850) 425-5474
(850) 222-7560 (FAX)

Counsel for Opponent, Florida
Conference of Catholic Bishops,
Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

ARGUMENT.....1

The Initiative to Limit Government Interference with Abortion is Invalid.1

 A. The Ballot Title Misleadingly Suggests that the Amendment “Limits” Government Interference with Abortion When It Bans All Regulation Before Viability. 2

 B. The Ballot Language Fails to Advise Voters that the Amendment Would Leave Abortion Providers and Clinics Performing Abortions Before Viability Largely Unregulated. 3

 C. The Ballot Language Fails to Provide Fair Notice of Its Impact on Other Statutory Protections. 5

CONCLUSION8

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE9

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Advisory Op. to the Att’y Gen. re Right of Citizens to Choose Health Care Providers</i> , 705 So. 2d 563 (Fla. 1998)	4
<i>Advisory Op. to the Att’y Gen. re: Protect People, Especially Youth, from Addiction, Disease & Other Health Hazards of Using Tobacco</i> , 926 So. 2d 1186 (Fla. 2006).....	6
<i>In re Advisory Op. to the Att’y Gen. re Med. Liab. Claimants Comp.</i> , 880 So. 2d 675 (Fla. 2004).	4
<i>In re Advisory Op. to the Att’y Gen. re Patients’ Right to Know about Adverse Med. Incidents</i> , 880 So. 2d 617 (Fla. 2004).....	6,7
Statutes	
§ 390.0111(5), Florida Statutes.....	5
§ 390.01112(1), Florida Statutes	5
§ 390.01113, Florida Statutes	5
§ 390.01114(5), Florida Statutes	5
